Project Number 80077053 Signed: D Magee
  Title: Director of Operations
CSA Group Testing & Certification Inc.
178 Rexdale Boulevard,
Toronto, Ontario M9W 1R3
Page 1 of 3
DQD 544.09 Rev 2020-10-23 This certificate and its schedules may only be reproduced in its entirety and without change
1 EU-TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE

DQD 544.09  Rev 2020-10-23 This certificate and its schedules may only be reproduced in its entirety and without change
1 Proline Promass K10
1.1 Order Code
Extended order code Proline Promass 10
8aBbcc – eehiklnppqqqrss + #**#
O8aBbcc – eehiklnppqqqrsstt + #**#   for OEM-version
8xBbdd – eehiklnooppss + #**#   for replacement transmitter
O8xBbdd – eehiklnooppsstt + #**#   for replacement transmitter OEM
8 = Promass
a = Type of sensor
K = Promass K
x = replacement transmitter without sensor
B =  Proline 10
b = Generation
B  =  Generation of Flowmeter
cc = Size
any double digits with combination of number or letter
dd = Assignment of replacement transmitter
xx = standard transmitter
x1 = transmitter for approval code ee = BA or C1
ee = Approval
BA = Ex db eb [ib] IIB T4…T1 Gb
  Ex tb IIIC T** Db
BC = Ex db [ib] IIB T4…T1 Gb
  Ex tb IIIC T** Db
h = Power Supply
I  =  100-230Vac / 24Vdc
X  = sensor only for replacement
i = Input / Output
B = 4-20mA HART, Pulse/Frequency/Switch output
C = 4-20mA HART, Pulse/Frequency/Switch output Ex i
M = Modbus RS485, 4-20mA
U = Modbus RS485, 4-20mA (Ex i)
X = sensor only for replacement
k = Display / Operation
any single number or letter
l = Housing
any single number or letter
n = Cable Entry
any single number or letter
oo = Existing product
any double digits with combination of number or letter
pp = Measuring tube material
any double digits with combination of number or letter
qqq = Process connection
any triple digits with combination of number or letter
Certificate Annexe
Certificate Number: CSACa 21ATEX0001X
Equipment: Proline Promass K10 and Proline Promag P10
Applicant: Endress+Hauser Flowtec AG
 CSA Group Testing & Certification Inc.
178 Rexdale Boulevard,
Toronto, Ontario M9W 1R3
Page 2 of 12
DQD 544.09  Rev 2020-10-23 This certificate and its schedules may only be reproduced in its entirety and without change
r = Calibration
any single number or letter
ss = Device model (two digit)
A1 = product version 1
tt = Customer version (two digits)
any double digits with combination of number or letter
+ = Additional optional order codes
** = Option in two digits (none, two or multiple of two digits)
any combination of number and/or letter
# = Signs used as indicator for optional abbreviation of extended order code
1.2 Marking
Proline Promass 10
Model Code:

DQD 544.09  Rev 2020-10-23 This certificate and its schedules may only be reproduced in its entirety and without change
2 Proline Promag P10
2.1 Order Code
Extended order code Proline Promag 10:
5aBbcc – eefghiklmnopppqrss + #**#
O5aBbcc – eefghiklmnopppqrsstt + #**#   for OEM-version
5xBbdd – eeghiklmnss + #**#     for replacement transmitter
O5xBbdd – eeghiklmnsstt + #**#    for replacement transmitter OEM
5 = Promag
a = Type of sensor
P = Sensor Promag P
x = replacement transmitter without sensor
B = Proline 10
b = Generation
B = Generation of Flowmeter
cc = Size
any combination of number and/or letter up to size = DN3000
dd = Assignment of replacement transmitter
xx = standard transmitter
x1 = transmitter for approval code ee = BA or C1
ee = Approval
BA = Ex db eb [ib] IIB T4…T1 Gb
  Ex tb IIIC T* Db
BC = Ex db [ib] IIB T4…T1 Gb
  Ex tb IIIC T* Db
f = Design
any single number or letter
g = Functionality
any single number or letter
h = Power Supply
I  =  100-230Vac / 24Vdc
X  = sensor only for replacement
i = Input / Output
B = 4-20mA HART, Pulse/Frequency/Switch output
C = 4-20mA HART, Pulse/Frequency/Switch output Ex i
M = Modbus RS485, 4-20mA
U = Modbus RS485, 4-20mA (Ex i)
X = sensor only for replacement
k = Display / Operation
any single number or letter
l = Housing
any single number or letter
m = Cable Sensor Connection Remote Version
any single number or letter
n = Cable Entry
any single number or letter
Certificate Annexe
Certificate Number: CSACa 21ATEX0001X
Equipment: Proline Promass K10 and Proline Promag P10
Applicant: Endress+Hauser Flowtec AG
 CSA Group Testing & Certification Inc.
178 Rexdale Boulevard,
Toronto, Ontario M9W 1R3
Page 8 of 12
DQD 544.09  Rev 2020-10-23 This certificate and its schedules may only be reproduced in its entirety and without change
o = Liner material
any single number or letter
ppp = Process connection
any triple digits with combination of number or letter
q = Electrode
any number or letter
r = Calibration
any single number or letter
ss = Device Model (two digit)
A1 = product version 1
tt = Customer version (two digits)
any double digits with combination of number or letter
+ = Additional optional order codes
** = Option in two digits (none, two or multiple of two digits)
any combination of number and/or letter
# = Signs used as indicator for optional abbreviation of extended order code
2.2 Marking
Proline Promag 10
Model Code: